favour of the Debenture Trustee (for the benefit of the Debenture
Holders) ("Monthly Hypothecated Asset Report")

• to add fresh loan assets to the Security Cover to ensure that the value
of the Hypothecated Assets is equal to 1.05x (One Decimal Point
Zero Five) time or 105.0% (One Hundred and Five Percent) the
aggregate amount of principal outstanding of the NCDs where at least
1.05x (One Decimal Point Zero Five) time or 105.0% (One Hundred
and Five Percent of the security cover is from principal receivables.

• to replace any Hypothecated Receivables that become non­
performing with current receivables. Such replacement shall be
effected within 15 (Fifteen) Business Days of the receivables
becoming non performing